

Box Assignments 100774767 Washington, D.C. 20231

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEN Patent and Trademark Of

Attorney Docket No. 101130

26-1	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.						
2/2	1. A. Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:					
meo 7-15-98	Akira SUZUKI	FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN					
Me	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
	3. A. Nature of conveyance:						
	X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other B. Execution Date: July 10, 1998	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No					
	4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>July 10, 1998</u> .						
	B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1					
	Name:	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 E					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	B. Enclosed (Check No. 8965 Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
, 07/23/1998 JSH 01 FC:581	ABAZZ 00000029 09115771 40.00 DP						
-	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: July 15, 1998 Registration No. 27,075 Jay A. Stelacone Registration No. P-42,168 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						
	1 otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and doc						

DEPOSIT ACCOUNT USE AUTHORIZATION Please grant any extension necessary for entry; Charge any fee due to our

Deposit Account No. 15-0461
REEL: 9324 FRAME: 0351

ASSIGNMENT

/1 01	Tooont	(1)	Akira Suz	uki	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of	(2)			(6)			
	Inventor(s)	(3)			(7)			
		(4)			(8)			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and variable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	FUJI XERO	X CO., LTD	· .			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	17-22. Ak	asaka 2-ch	ome. Minato-ku	Tokyo Japan		
/11\	-	(10) 17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues, and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as	(11)	TABLE EDI	TING APPAR	RATUS			
	Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli-							
	cation Number	(Case No. 101130)						
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America						
(12)	12) Insert Date of Signing of Application			ly 10, 19				
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13)	U.S. applic	ation Serial	L Number			
	for filed applications	filed	l July 19	5, 1998				
inder and t with may h protes or co any a contrassic and t this	cation and any controcute separate assistary. 2) The undersigned ference which may be a cooperate with the such interference. 3) The undersigned be necessary in contection of Industriated by The undersigned on firm by reissue or 5) The undersigned and I Letters Patenthuing to reissue appred, and that he has the has (they have 6) The undersigned assignment any further ules of the Unit In witness whereof	inuing gnment ed agree declare Assigned I Proper dagree reexad herekts of the plicats (the plica	ee(s) to exceed with claim (s) to execute (s) to execute (s) to execute (s) to perform (s) to perform (s) to perform (s) to perform (s) to the year (s) entification at the year (s) to the year (s) entification at the year (s) entification (s) to the year (s) entification (s) to the year (s) to the ye	el or reissue tion with surface all programmer application with surface and provise it are agreemed at the firm of a way to be and Trademar applications applications and Trademar applications applicat	applications for ich applications a apers necessary cation of continuate in obtaining evers and documents a ions of the Internts. Native acts which make the Commission of th	in connection with the the invention and also is the Assignee may deem in connection with any ation or division thereof idence and going forward and perform any act which national Convention for ay be necessary to obtain patent to the Assignee. ioner of Patents to issue eation or any divisional, e entire interest herein assigned, at in conflict herewith. It the power to insert on irable in order to comply dation of this document. pposite the undersigned		
Date		Name c	f Inventor	Ohta Su	nels	(SEAL)		
Jate	77 = 37 = 37 =		f Inventor	•				
Date		Name c	f Inventor					
Date		Name c	f Inventor					
Date		Name c	f Inventor					
Date		Name c	f Inventor					
Date		Name c	f Inventor					
Date		Name c	f Inventor			(SEAL)		
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consult if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:								
Date	7/10/1998	Witnes	s Naok	o Ohash		ATENT		
Date 7/10/1998 Witness Junion 7/10/1998 Witness Junion 7/10/1998 Witness Junion 7/10/1998 FRAME 0352								